
UNC CHARLOTTE POLICE SUMMARY 
CRIME AND FIRE LOG 

January 25, 2022 

The following are reports of criminal and other incidents received by Police & Public Safety from approximately 
7 am on Monday, January 24, 2022, until approximately 7 am on Tuesday, January 25, 2022. 

 
 

CRIME AND ACCIDENT 
LOG 

FILE # 
REPORT# - (N/S)* 

 
INCIDENT 
TYPE 

INCIDENT 
LOCATION 

DATE/TIME 
REPORTED 

TIME LAST 
KNOWN 

SECURED 

APPROXIMATE 
TIME FRAME OF 

OCCURRENCE 

 
DISPOSITION 

2022000345 (S) 
Stalking PPS 01/24/2022 

@09:48 
01/24/2022 

@09:48 
01/24/2022 
@09:48 

Interpersonal Maxient 
completed 

INCIDENT 
DESCRIPTION 

Officers spoke with an individual who wanted to report an encounter of possible stalking. After 
further investigation, no crime was committed. Trespass Order was also sent electronically via email 
to the subject.  

 

FILE # 
REPORT# - (N/S)* 

 
INCIDENT 
TYPE 

INCIDENT 
LOCATION 

DATE/TIME 
REPORTED 

TIME LAST 
KNOWN 

SECURED 

APPROXIMATE 
TIME FRAME OF 

OCCURRENCE 

 
DISPOSITION 

202201240001 (S) 
Investigate Pond by Early 

College 

01/24/2022 
@11:15 

01/24/2022 
@11:15 

01/24/2022 
@11:15 

Report and Maxient 
completed 

INCIDENT 
DESCRIPTION 

Officers responded reference a possible domestic situation. No crime occurred. One of the parties had 
an extraditable warrant from Georgia. He was arrested and transported to Mecklenburg County jail.  

 

FILE # 
REPORT# - (N/S)* 

 
INCIDENT 
TYPE 

INCIDENT 
LOCATION 

DATE/TIME 
REPORTED 

TIME LAST 
KNOWN 

SECURED 

APPROXIMATE 
TIME FRAME OF 

OCCURRENCE 

 
DISPOSITION 

 202201240003 (N) 
Larceny  Fretwell 01/24/2022 

@12:42 
01/24/2022 

@12:42 
01/24/2022 
@12:42 

Report Taken  

INCIDENT 
DESCRIPTION 

Officers responded to Fretwell, reference to a university laptop stolen from a locked office over 
break.  Report Taken.  

FILE # 
REPORT# - (N/S)* 

 
INCIDENT 
TYPE 

INCIDENT 
LOCATION 

DATE/TIME 
REPORTED 

TIME LAST 
KNOWN 

SECURED 

APPROXIMATE 
TIME FRAME OF 

OCCURRENCE 

 
DISPOSITION 

 202201240002 (S) 
Larceny  Martin Hall  01/24/2022 

@12:44 
01/24/2022 

@12:44 
01/24/2022 
@12:44 

Report Taken  

INCIDENT 
DESCRIPTION 

Officers responded reference to a bike stolen from the bike rack. Report Taken.  

FILE # 
REPORT# - (N/S)* 

 
INCIDENT 
TYPE 

INCIDENT 
LOCATION 

DATE/TIME 
REPORTED 

TIME LAST 
KNOWN 

SECURED 

APPROXIMATE 
TIME FRAME OF 

OCCURRENCE 

 
DISPOSITION 

2022000359 (S) 
Investigate Student Union  01/24/2022 

@15:44 
01/24/2022 

@15:44 
01/24/2022 
@15:44 

No Report Taken, 
Maxient Completed 
and Trespass sent to 
caller.  

INCIDENT 
DESCRIPTION 

Officers responded to the Student Union reference an individual calling and asking a lot of 
questions in reference to random items about the Student Union. Staff was concerned. Officers 
identified caller and completed a Maxient and sent a Trespass Order.  

FILE # 
REPORT# - (N/S)* 

 
INCIDENT 
TYPE 

INCIDENT 
LOCATION 

DATE/TIME 
REPORTED 

TIME LAST 
KNOWN 

SECURED 

APPROXIMATE 
TIME FRAME OF 

OCCURRENCE 

 
DISPOSITION 

2022000363 (S) 
Assist Other Agency  Cameron/University 

City 

01/24/2022 
@ 20:06 

01/24/2022 
@ 20:06 

01/24/2022 @ 
20:06 

No Report Taken, 
Maxient completed 

INCIDENT 
DESCRIPTION 

Officers assisted with traffic control. CMPD took the report. 



FILE # 
REPORT# - (N/S)* 

 
INCIDENT 
TYPE 

INCIDENT 
LOCATION 

DATE/TIME 
REPORTED 

TIME LAST 
KNOWN 

SECURED 

APPROXIMATE 
TIME FRAME OF 

OCCURRENCE 

 
DISPOSITION 

 2022000365 (S) 
Check the Welfare  Wallis Hall 01/24/2022 

@21:44 
01/24/2022 

@ 21:44 
01/24/2022 @ 
21:44 

No report taken, 
Maxient Completed 

INCIDENT 
DESCRIPTION 

Officers responded to Wallis Hall reference an individual expressing suicidal thoughts. The 
individual volunteered to go to Atrium University and was transported there. Care and Concern 
Maxient completed.  

FILE # 
REPORT# - (N/S)* 

 
INCIDENT 
TYPE 

INCIDENT 
LOCATION 

DATE/TIME 
REPORTED 

TIME LAST 
KNOWN 

SECURED 

APPROXIMATE 
TIME FRAME OF 

OCCURRENCE 

 
DISPOSITION 

2022000366 (S) 
Assist Other Agency   Union Apartments 01/24/2022 

@21:57 
01/24/2022 

@21:57 
01/24/2022 
@21:57 

No report taken 

INCIDENT 
DESCRIPTION 

Officers responded to assist CMPD in locating a non-resident student. Apartment number was 
unknown, and vehicle was not in lot. Subject did not answer his phone. Nothing suspicious in 
area, caller just has not heard from subject in a while.  

FILE # 
REPORT# - (N/S)* 

 
INCIDENT 
TYPE 

INCIDENT 
LOCATION 

DATE/TIME 
REPORTED 

TIME LAST 
KNOWN 

SECURED 

APPROXIMATE 
TIME FRAME OF 

OCCURRENCE 

 
DISPOSITION 

2022000371 (N) 
Injured or Ill Subject  Light rail Platform 01/25/2022 

@ 01:33 
01/25/2022 

@ 01:33 
01/25/2022 @ 
01:33 

No report taken 

INCIDENT 
DESCRIPTION 

 Officers responded to homeless female that requested to be transported to the hospital. Medic was 
called and transported the subject.  

 
 
 

RESIDENT HALL FIRE 
LOG 

 
REPORT# 

 
RESIDENT 

HALL 

 
DATE/TIME 
OCCURRED 

 
DATE/TIME 
REPORTED 

 

CAUSE 

 

INJURIES 

 
PROPERTY 

DAMAGE 

 
FULLY 

SPRINKLED 

 
FIRE 

DETECTION 

 
None 

        

 
 

CRIME AND ACCIDENT LOG –CENTER CITY 
 

FILE # 
REPORT# - (N/S)* 

 
INCIDENT TYPE 

 
INCIDENT 
LOCATION 

 
DATE/TIME 
REPORTED 

TIME LAST 
KNOWN 
SECURED 

APPROXIMATE 
TIME FRAME OF 
OCCURRENCE 

 
DISPOSITION 

 
None 

      

INCIDENT 
DESCRIPTION 

There were no criminal incidents, or vehicular accidents, at Center City for the time period 
indicated above. 

 
 

The following are calls for service received by Police & 
Public Safety from 12AM to 11:59 PM on 

January 24, 2022 
 

CALLS FOR SERVICE 9 
CITATIONS/WARNING 0 
CITATIONS/WRITTEN 0 
BUILDING ADMITS 5 
ESCORTS 5 
MOTORIST ASSIST 2 
FIRE ALARMS 1 



MEDICAL ASSISTS 0 
OTHER 
 

17 

 


