UNC CHARLOTTE POLICE SUMMARY CRIME AND FIRE LOG

January 25, 2022

The following are reports of criminal and other incidents received by Police & Public Safety from approximately 7 am on Monday, January 24, 2022, until approximately 7 am on Tuesday, January 25, 2022.

			ND ACCIDE LOG	NT				
FILE # REPORT# - (N/S)*	INCIDENT TYPE	INCIDENT LOCATION	DATE/TIME REPORTED	TIME LAST KNOWN SECURED	APPROXIMATE TIME FRAME OF OCCURRENCE	DISPOSITION		
2022000345 (S)		PPS	01/24/2022 @09:48	01/24/2022 @09:48	01/24/2022 @09:48	Interpersonal Maxient completed		
INCIDENT DESCRIPTION	Officers spoke with an individual who wanted to report an encounter of possible stalking. After further investigation, no crime was committed. Trespass Order was also sent electronically via email to the subject.							
FILE # REPORT# - (N/S)*	INCIDENT TYPE	INCIDENT LOCATION	DATE/TIME REPORTED	TIME LAST KNOWN SECURED	APPROXIMATE TIME FRAME OF OCCURRENCE	DISPOSITION		
202201240001 (S)	Investigate	Pond by Early College	01/24/2022 @11:15	01/24/2022 @11:15	01/24/2022 @11:15	Report and Maxient completed		
INCIDENT DESCRIPTION	Officers responded reference a possible domestic situation. No crime occurred. One of the parties had an extraditable warrant from Georgia. He was arrested and transported to Mecklenburg County jail.							
FILE # REPORT# - (N/S)*	INCIDENT TYPE	INCIDENT LOCATION	DATE/TIME REPORTED	TIME LAST KNOWN SECURED	APPROXIMATE TIME FRAME OF OCCURRENCE	DISPOSITION		
202201240003 (N)	Larceny	Fretwell	01/24/2022 @12:42	01/24/2022 @12:42	01/24/2022 @12:42	Report Taken		
INCIDENT DESCRIPTION	Officers responded to Fretwell, reference to a university laptop stolen from a locked office over break. Report Taken.							
FILE # REPORT# - (N/S)*	INCIDENT TYPE	INCIDENT LOCATION	DATE/TIME REPORTED	TIME LAST KNOWN SECURED	APPROXIMATE TIME FRAME OF OCCURRENCE	DISPOSITION		
202201240002 (S)	Larceny	Martin Hall	01/24/2022 @12:44	01/24/2022 @12:44	01/24/2022 @12:44	Report Taken		
INCIDENT DESCRIPTION	Officers responded reference to a bike stolen from the bike rack. Report Taken.							
FILE # REPORT# - (N/S)*	INCIDENT TYPE	INCIDENT LOCATION	DATE/TIME REPORTED	TIME LAST KNOWN SECURED	APPROXIMATE TIME FRAME OF OCCURRENCE	DISPOSITION		
(022000359 (S)	Investigate	Student Union	01/24/2022 @15:44	01/24/2022 @15:44	01/24/2022 @15:44	No Report Taken, Maxient Completed and Trespass sent to caller.		
INCIDENT DESCRIPTION	Officers responded to the Student Union reference an individual calling and asking a lot of questions in reference to random items about the Student Union. Staff was concerned. Officers identified caller and completed a Maxient and sent a Trespass Order.							
FILE # REPORT# - (N/S)*	INCIDENT TYPE	INCIDENT LOCATION	DATE/TIME REPORTED	TIME LAST KNOWN SECURED	APPROXIMATE TIME FRAME OF OCCURRENCE	DISPOSITION		
2022000363 (S)	Assist Other Agency	Cameron/University City	01/24/2022 @ 20:06	01/24/2022 @ 20:06	01/24/2022 @ 20:06	No Report Taken, Maxient completed		
INCIDENT DESCRIPTION	Officers assisted with traffic control. CMPD took the report.							

FILE # REPORT# - (N/S)*	INCIDENT TYPE	INCIDENT LOCATION	DATE/TIME REPORTED	TIME LAST KNOWN SECURED	APPROXIMATE TIME FRAME OF OCCURRENCE	DISPOSITION	
2022000365 (S)	Check the Welfare	Wallis Hall	01/24/2022 @21:44	01/24/2022 @ 21:44	01/24/2022 @ 21:44	No report taken, Maxient Completed	
INCIDENT DESCRIPTION	Officers responded to Wallis Hall reference an individual expressing suicidal thoughts. The individual volunteered to go to Atrium University and was transported there. Care and Concern Maxient completed.						
FILE # REPORT# - (N/S)*	INCIDENT TYPE	INCIDENT LOCATION	DATE/TIME REPORTED	TIME LAST KNOWN SECURED	APPROXIMATE TIME FRAME OF OCCURRENCE	DISPOSITION	
2022000366 (S)	Assist Other Agency	Union Apartments	01/24/2022 @21:57	01/24/2022 @21:57	01/24/2022 @21:57	No report taken	
INCIDENT DESCRIPTION	Officers responded to assist CMPD in locating a non-resident student. Apartment number was unknown, and vehicle was not in lot. Subject did not answer his phone. Nothing suspicious in area, caller just has not heard from subject in a while.						
FILE # REPORT# - (N/S)*	INCIDENT TYPE	INCIDENT LOCATION	DATE/TIME REPORTED	TIME LAST KNOWN SECURED	APPROXIMATE TIME FRAME OF OCCURRENCE	DISPOSITION	
2022000371 (N)	Injured or Ill Subject	Light rail Platform	01/25/2022 @ 01:33	01/25/2022 @ 01:33	01/25/2022 @ 01:33	No report taken	
INCIDENT DESCRIPTION	Officers responded to homeless female that requested to be transported to the hospital. Medic was called and transported the subject.						

RESIDENT HALL FIRE LOG								
REPORT#	RESIDENT HALL	DATE/TIME OCCURRED	DATE/TIME REPORTED	CAUSE	INJURIES	PROPERTY DAMAGE	FULLY SPRINKLED	FIRE DETECTION
None								

CRIME AND ACCIDENT LOG -CENTER CITY							
FILE # REPORT# - (N/S)*	INCIDENT TYPE	INCIDENT LOCATION	DATE/TIME REPORTED	TIME LAST KNOWN SECURED	APPROXIMATE TIME FRAME OF OCCURRENCE	DISPOSITION	
None							
INCIDENT DESCRIPTION	There were no criminal incidents, or vehicular accidents, at Center City for the time period indicated above.						

The following are calls for service received by Police & Public Safety from 12AM to 11:59 PM on January 24, 2022

CALLS FOR SERVICE	9
CITATIONS/WARNING	0
CITATIONS/WRITTEN	0
BUILDING ADMITS	5
ESCORTS	5
MOTORIST ASSIST	2
FIRE ALARMS	1